CITY OF YUMA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021 MEETING LOCATION – CITY HALL – 320 SOUTH MAIN STREET CALL TO ORDER – 6:30 P.M.

To watch and/or listen to the meeting, you may do so by clicking on this Zoom Conferencing Access Information Join Virtual Council Meeting or to listen via phone, please dial: 1-253-215-8782 Meeting ID: 845 6196 3036 Passcode: 564785

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 2. CORRECTIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. APPROVAL OF JUNE 1, 2021 AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF MAY 18, 2021 MINUTES
- 5. CITIZENS RECOGNITION AND INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC COMMENT

6. ACTION ITEMS

- A. STATEMENT OF WORK FOR TDS STUDY KARMA WELLS.
- B. FIRST READING ORDINANCE #1, SERIES OF 2021 (GROUND LEASE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH THE JEFF ARMSTRONG FOUNDATION) KARMA WELLS.
- C. RESOLUTION #13, SERIES OF 2021 (GATEWAY AGREEMENT WITH US BANK FOR AIRPORT FUEL FARM) KARMA WELLS.
- D. RESOLUTION #14, SERIES OF 2021 (SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH QT POD FOR AIRPORT FUEL FARM) KARMA WELLS.
- E. SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FOR THE YUMA MUSEUM LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, KARMA WELLS.
- F. APPROVAL OF BID FOR CHIP SEAL KARMA WELLS.
- G. APPROVAL OF BILLS KARMA WELLS.
- H. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 KARMA WELLS.

7. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

8. REPORTS

CITY CLERK/TREASURER, KARMA WELLS

CHIEF OF POLICE, JERRY THOMPSON

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS

9. ADJOURNMENT